# HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3860

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

#### Dylan A. Fernandes and Julian Cyr

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to the West Tisbury Select Board.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Dylan A. Fernandes	Barnstable, Dukes and Nantucket	5/25/2021
Julian Cyr	Cape and Islands	5/25/2021

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3860**

By Representative Fernandes of Falmouth and Senator Cyr, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3860) of Dylan A. Fernandes and Julian Cyr (by vote of the town) relative to the select board of the town of West Tisbury. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

### The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act relative to the West Tisbury Select Board.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to petition
- 2 the General Court to enact special legislation to re-name the executive body of the town of West
- 3 Tisbury, previously known as the board of selectmen, to be known as the select board of the
- 4 town of West Tisbury, which shall have all of the powers and authority of a board of selectmen
- 5 under any general law, special law, or by-law, and providing that the members of the select
- 6 board, previously known as selectmen, shall be known as select board members, or to take any
- 7 other action relative thereto.